Vickers™
PVE Piston Pumps
Replaces GB-C-2023
Model PVE-12
Model PVE-19/21
Model PVE4*-25V
®
A2 EATON  PVE Piston Pumps  Table of Contents  11-06-0001-EN-0801

for higher pressure settings as
required in machine applications.
For details refer to service
drawing I-3255-S.
A5EATON PVE Piston Pumps  Operating Data  11-06-0001-EN-0801
Operating Data
Displacement,
Speed, and
Pressure Ratings
DISPLACEMENT, SPEED AND PRESSURE RATINGS
Displacement cm3/r (in3/r) Rated Input Speed Maximum Pressure bar (psi)
Model Number System Shaft End Pump Cover End Pump (At 0 psig Inlet) Shaft End Cover End
PVE12 25 (1.54) – 3000 210(3000) –
PVE19 41 (2.50) – 2400 210(3000) –
PVE21 45 (2.75) – 2400 186(2700) –
PVE41-25V40M (mobile) 41 (2.50) 40 (2.44) 2400 210(3000) 210(3000)
PVE41-25V45M (mobile) 41 (2.50) 45 (2.75) 2400 210(3000) 210(3000)
PVE41-25V55M (mobile) 41 (2.50) 55 (3.36) 2400 210(3000) 210(3000)
PVE41-25V67M (mobile) 41 (2.50) 67 (4.09) 2400 210(3000) 210(3000)
PVE45-25V40M (mobile) 45 (2.75) 40 (2.44) 2400 186(2700) 210(3000)
PVE45-25V45M (mobile) 45 (2.75) 45 (2.75) 2400 186(2700) 210(3000)
PVE45-25V55M (mobile) 45 (2.75) 55 (3.36) 2400 186(2700) 210(3000)
PVE45-25V67M (mobile) 45 (2.75) 67 (4.09) 2400 186(2700) 210(3000)
PVE41-25V40I (quieted) 41 (2.50) 40 (2.44) 1800 210(3000) 172(2500)
PVE41-25V45I (quieted) 41 (2.50) 45 (2.75) 1800 210(3000) 172(2500)
PVE41-25V55I (quieted) 41 (2.50) 55 (3.36) 1800 210(3000) 172(2500)
PVE41-25V67I (quieted) 41 (2.50) 67 (4.09) 1800 210(3000) 172(2500)
PRESSURE LIMITS
Port Pressure Range
Inlet** 0,2 bar to 2,0 bar (5 in. Hg. vacuum to 30 psi)
Outlet See Maximum Pressures listed above

Ordering procedure
Order PVE pumps by the full
model designation. Pump dis-
placement, mounting flange
type, direction of rotation, pump
configuration, shaft end type,
seals, pressure adjustment
range, specific control functions
are all specified in the full model
code.
© 2001 Eaton Corporation
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Form No.    11-06-0615
EN-0801
December, 2001
ISO-9001 CERTIFICATED FIRM
DET NORSKE VERITAS INDUSTRY BV, THE NETHERLANDS
ACCREDITED BY
THE DUTCH COUNCIL
FOR CERTIFICATION
Reg. No. 24
Quality System Certified
Products in this publication are manufactured in an
ISO-9001-certified site.
Eaton
14615 Lone Oak Road
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
USA
Telephone: 952 937-9800
Fax: 952 974-7130
46 New Lane, Havant
Hampshire P09 2NB
England
Telephone: (44) 23 92 486 451
Fax: (44) 23 92 487 110
Vickers™